

HB0391/813796/1

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 391
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, strike “lowering” and substitute “altering”; in line 5, strike “minimum”; strike beginning with “reducing” in line 8 down through “circumstances,” in line 9; in line 14, strike “and (b)(1)” and substitute “, (b)(1), and (f)”; and in line 19, strike “and (f)”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 7, strike “MINIMUM”; in line 8, strike “\$50,000” and substitute “NOT LESS THAN \$50,000 OR MORE THAN \$400,000”; in line 9, strike “SHALL”; in line 13, strike “SHALL HAVE A” and substitute “HAVE:

1. A;

strike beginning with “BUT” in line 13 down through “REQUIREMENT” in line 14 and substitute “, WITH THE SEATING CAPACITY IN THE BAR AREA NOT EXCEEDING 15% OF THE TOTAL SEATING CAPACITY OF THE RESTAURANT; AND

2. A MINIMUM SEATING CAPACITY OF 40 PERSONS;

in line 17, in each instance, strike the brackets; and in the same line, strike “1 YEAR”.